the Lenton work was devoted to paying the indebtedness 
of this parish, otherwise the Easter offering sent to the 
the Diocesan Treasurer would have been doubled. The 
regular offerings for the past year; amount to one hundred 
and thirty-five dollars and. fifteen cents ($135.15) making 
a total of two hundred and thirty-five dollars and fifteen 
cents ($235.15).

Respectfully submitted,
Laura Smethurst,

, Secretary.

TALLAHASSEE==St. John’s  Church.

The past year has been marked by renewed interest 
in the missionary work as shown by the attendance at the 
monthly meetings, an increase of collections over last